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CoBBEMC

COBB ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE
NON-LED

AVAILABILITY

Throughout the Corporation’s service area from existing lines of adequate capacity.

APPLICABILITY

Applicable only to outdoor lighting by ballast operated lamp fixtures (controlled by photocells,
provides dark to dawn lighting only) and poles conforming to the Corporation’s specifications.
Service will be rendered only at locations that, solely in the opinion of the corporation, are
readily accessible for maintenance.

MONTHLY RATE FOR THE CORPORATION
OWNED AND MAINTAINED SYSTEM

SECTION A - Overhead Service
All fixture(s) for Overhead Service applicable only on wood pole(s).

Lamp Size Lamp Size  Pole Contribution ~ Pole Contribution Add. Fixture or

in Watts in Lumens Paid up front NOT Paid Fixt. on Exist. Pole

High Pressure Sodium
100 Sec 8,550 $9.22 $17.22 $14.46
100 RW 8,550 $9.22 $17.22 $14.46
150 RwW 14,500 $10.47 $19.41 $16.43
250 RW 27,000 $12.21 $20.98 $17.72
400 RW 45,000 $15.03 $25.48 $22.56
250 FL 27,000 $12.21 $20.98 $17.72
400 FL 50,000 $15.03 $25.48 $22.56
1000 FL 140,000 $33.92 $43.24 $40.51
Metal Halide

350 FL 37,000 $15.03 $25.48 $22.56
1000 FL 107,800 $33.92 $43.24 $40.51
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SECTION B — Underground Service: Part I
Pole Contribution Paid up front

Lamp Size in
Watts

100 Sec
100 Pend
150 Pend
100 RW
150 RW
250 RW
400 RW
250 FL
400 FL
1000 FL
250 SB
400 SB
1000 SB

350 FL
1000 FL
350 SB
1000 SB

Lamp Size in
Lumens

8,550
9,500
16,000
8,550
14,500
27,000
45,000
27,000
50,000
140,000
27,000
45,000
140,000

37,000
107,800

37,000
107,800

First Fixture Add. Fixture

High Pressure Sodium
$9.22
$9.22

$10.47
$9.22
$10.47
$12.21
$15.03
$12.21
$15.03
$33.92
$12.21
$15.03
$33.92
Metal Halide
$15.03
$33.92
$15.03
$33.92

$14.46
$14.46
$16.43
$14.46
$16.43
$17.72
$22.56
$17.72
$22.56
$40.51
$17.72
$22.56
$40.51

$22.56
$40.51
$22.56
$40.51

Fixture on
Existing Pole

$14.46
$14.46
$16.43
$14.46
$16.43
$17.72
$22.56
$17.72
$22.56
$40.51
$17.72
$22.56
$40.51

$22.56
$40.51
$22.56
$40.51
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SECTION B - Underground Service: Part 11
Pole Contribution Not Paid, First Fixture

Li"’:]mvi\)/;'ée h]a[]fmséﬁz Wood Fiberglass Steel Concrete  Aluminum
High Pressure Sodium
100 Sec 8550 $17.22 N/A N/A N/A N/A
100 Pend 9,500 N/A N/A N/A $65.45 N/A
150 Pend 16,000 N/A N/A N/A $67.12 N/A
100 RW 8,550  $17.22 $26.61 N/A $47.35 N/A
150 RW 14500 $19.41 $28.81 N/A $49.20 N/A
250 RW 27,000 $21.54 $31.17  $43.44 $43.44 $43.44
400 RW 45,000  $36.91 $46.30  $58.68 $58.68 $58.68
250 FL 27,000 $21.54 $31.17  $43.44 $43.44 $43.44
400 FL 50,000 $36.91 $46.30  $58.68 $58.68 $58.68
1000 FL 140,000  $45.49 $81.91  $94.28 $94.28 $94.28
250 SB 27,000 N/A $36.69  $49.34 $49.34 $49.34
400 SB 45,000 N/A $52.21  $64.58 $64.58 $64.58
1000 SB 140,000 N/A $81.91  $94.28 $94.28 $94.28
Metal Halide
350 FL 37,000 $36.91 $46.30  $58.68 $58.68 $58.68
1000 FL 107,800 $45.49 $81.91  $94.28 $94.28 $94.28
350 SB 37,000 N/A $52.21  $64.58 $64.58 $64.58
1000 SB 107,800 N/A $81.91  $94.28 $94.28 $94.28

Note: 100W Sec (open bottom security) fixture applicable to wood pole only. The rate for additional fixture(s) or
fixture(s) on existing pole for Pole Contribution Not Paid, please refer to Section B — Part I.
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SECTION C — Decorative Post Top
A. Traditional
D Pole Contribution Paid up front

Lamp Size in Watts Lamp Size in Lumens Fiberglass ~ Aluminum
High Pressure Sodium
150 Traditional 16,000 $10.47 $15.31
Metal Halide
150 Traditional 12,500 $28.81 $36.69

(II)  Pole Contribution Not Paid

Lamp Size in Watts Lamp Size in Lumens Fiberglass ~ Aluminum
High Pressure Sodium
150 Traditional 16,000 $28.81 $36.69
Metal Halide
150 Traditional 12,500 $28.81 $36.69
B. Acormn

(I) Pole Contribution Paid up front

Lamp Size in Watts Lamp Size in Lumens Fiberglass  Aluminum/Concrete
High Pressure Sodium
150 Acorn 16,000 $15.31 $19.81
Metal Halide
150 Acorn 12,500 $17.56 $45.01

(IT) Pole Contribution Not Paid

Lamp Size in Watts Lamp Size in Lumens Fiberglass  Aluminum/Concrete

High Pressure Sodium

150 Acorn 16,000 $36.91 $45.01
Metal Halide
150 Acorn 12,500 $17.56 $45.01

Fixtures served by underground wiring will be available at these rates when the underground cable is buried
in the same trench with the underground distribution system and the excess trench required does not exceed
50 feet per pole on the average. When the distance exceeds the base allowances listed, a contribution in aid
of construction will be charged amounting to $1.75 per foot for the footage in excess of the base allowance.
Where underground wiring is desired, and paving or other obstruction exists, the member will be required to
perform all trenching, install duct furnished by the Corporation, backfill and complete the paving to the
mutual satisfaction of all parties concerned. When requests are received for underground wiring for lighting
after the distribution facilities have been installed, a charge of $4 per foot will be required for all trenching
or $16.50 per foot for “jet-tracking,” with a minimum charge of $75 per pole to be installed.
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SECTION D - Government Service Only
Pole Contribution Must Be Paid up front

Lamp Size in Watts Lamp Size in Lumens Rate Per Light
High Pressure Sodium
100 8,550 $8.38
150 14,500 $9.51
250 27,000 $11.09
400 45,000 $13.67
400 Interstate 45,000 $16.54
1000 W 107,800 $30.88

SECTION E — Private Street Lighting (Non-Government)
Pole Contribution Paid up front (Street lighting for apartment complexes, condominium
complexes, etc. which involve private streets)

Lamp Size in Watts Lamp Size in Lumens Rate Per Light
High Pressure Sodium
100 8,550 $9.22
150 14,500 $10.47
250 27,000 $12.21
400 45,000 $15.03
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POLE CONTRIBUTIONS:
(Applicable to All Sections)

Type of Pole Pole Height Underground Service Overhead Service
Wood 30 $246.00 $290.00
Wood 35 $520.00 $520.00
Wood 40 $580.00 $580.00
Wood 45 $630.00 $630.00
Fiberglass with Trad 20° $490.00 N/A
Fiberglass with Acorn 20° $490.00 N/A
Fiberglass w/ Roadway 30 $532.00 N/A
Fiberglass w/ Deca 30° $562.00 N/A
Fiberglass w/ Roadway 35 $569.00 N/A
Fiberglass w/ Deca 35 $596.00 N/A
Fiberglass w/ Flood 35 $577.00 N/A
Fiberglass w/ Deca 39 $772.00 N/A
Fiberglass w/ Flood 39 $772.00 N/A
Fiberglass w/ Roadway 39 $772.00 N/A
Grandville with Trad 16° $981.00 N/A
Grandville with Acorn 16’ $981.00 N/A
Concrete with Trad 16 $1,094.00 N/A
Concrete with Acorn 16° $1,094.00 N/A
Concrete with Pend 30° $2,170.00 N/A
Concrete w/ Teardrop 30° $1,530.00 N/A
Concrete with RW 30 $1,254.00 N/A
Concrete w/ Deca 42’ $1,322.00 N/A
Concrete w/ Deca 45’ $1,447.00 N/A
Steel w/Deca 25’ $1,160.00 N/A
Steel w/ Deca 30° $1,280.00 N/A
Steel w/ Flood 30° $1,280.00 N/A
Steel w/ Deca 35 $1,399.00 N/A
Steel w/ Floodlight 35 $1,399.00 N/A
Steel w/ Deca 40° $1,511.00 N/A
Steel w/ Flood 40 $1,511.00 N/A
Aluminum w/Flood 30° $2,121.00 N/A
Aluminum w/Deca 30° $2,121.00 N/A
Aluminum w/Flood 35 $2,134.00 N/A
Aluminum w/Deca 35 $2,134.00 N/A
Aluminum w/Flood 40 $2,237.00 N/A
Aluminum w/Deca 40° $2,237.00 N/A

Note: Additional contribution to construction shall be required for breakaway steel pole. Contributions to pole
construction shall be in lieu of any monthly pole charge for outdoor lighting and any contribution for underground
line servicing outdoor lighting. All poles, lines and lights are the property of Cobb Electric
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Membership Corporation. Further, all maintenance of outdoor lighting will be performed during regular working
hours of Cobb Electric Membership Corporation.

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Payment is due within 20 days of the billing date. If the account is not paid by the due
date, a late fee specified in the Service Rules and Regulations may be added to the account.

Note: Rates are subject to change.

Effective with installations on or before March 31, 2015
Updated: January 1, 2016
Effective: January 1, 2023



